ISO 9001 REGISTERED
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
RELEASED: 5/2/16
WELKER 50mm BORE COMPACT CYLINDER
NPT OR G PORTS
SOLID STATE CYLINDER SWITCH
METAL SHROUD KEEPS RAILS
COVERED AT ALL TIMES

NOTE: ALL BOXES MUST BE FILLED IN FOR A COMPLETE PART NUMBER
LOAD CAPACITY:  250 LBS
Ordering examples:
For a CS1 slide with NPT ports at position 2, no additional shims, Welker Smart Stops, order as: CS1000100302000000P1W
For a CS1 slide with G ports at position 4, cylinder switch, 20.50 shims at in the retract and 25.25 shims in the extend, and NAAMS
stops, order as: CS1000100314L2LBSAX1W
*Stroke Note: Standard unit stroke is 100mm.  If necessary, stops can be
shimmed back to achieve the required travel.
**Shim Note: When ordering the shim option, units will have shim packs/grind
spacers added to the NAAMS stops on both ends and it will shorten the total
working stroke.
Welker CS1 slides utilize 15-series rail bearings, lockout holes on both sides,
hard shroud and a 50mm bore cylinder.
AVAILABLE AS SERVICE PART ONLY
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
(800) 229-0890  www.welkerproducts.com
(DO NOT SCALE DRAWING)
SHEET 3
GENERAL DIMENSIONS
175.0
CARRIAGE
& BASE
70
400 BASE
150.00
CENT
35
196
135 CARRIAGE
SEE SHEET 4 FOR
CARRIAGE DIMENSIONS
2X RECEIVER HOLE FOR CUSTOMER
SUPPLIED 1/2" LOCKOUT PIN
100 MAX
STROKE
HARD STOPS BOTH ENDS
NAAMS OR WELKER SMART STOPS
15 SERIES SQUARE RAIL BEARINGS
251
CARRIAGE
RETRACTED
P4
P2
SHROUD MOVES
WITH CARRIAGE STROKE
WELKER 50mm BORE X 125mm
STROKE COMPACT AIR CYLINDER
1/8" NPT OR G1/8 PORTS
SHOWN IN P4 POSITION
330.00
280.00
4X M10x1.5 TAP THRU &
THRU FOR M8 SHCS ~ MUST REMOVE
SHROUD TO MOUNT THRU BOLTS
4X n8.00 S.F. THRU
UNIT WEIGHT:  35lbs
345
278
188
SHROUD
P4P2
IF ADDITIONAL SHIMMING IS REQUIRED,
LEAVE ACCESS TO 12X SHROUD MOUNTING
SCREWS, 6X PER SHROUD
AVAILABLE AS SERVICE PART ONLY
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
(800) 229-0890  www.welkerproducts.com
(DO NOT SCALE DRAWING)
SHEET 4
CARRIAGE DIMENSIONS
400 BASE PLATE
REF
196